
SEN - UGA
0:0 5:6 PSO

Match Officials: 
Referee: SEONYATSENG Joyce (BOT) Assistant Referee 1: TSAFACK Laure (CMR)
4th Official: RITA Ama (GHA) Assistant Referee 2: NESRINE Ouertani (TUN)

SEN - Senegal

[ 1 ] FAYE Khady (GK)
[ 3 ] SECK BINETA
[ 6 ] SANE Adama
[ 7 ] CASSET Ndeye Awa
[ 8 ] KANDE ROKHYATOU
[ 10 ] DIALLO Sadigatou (C)
[ 11 ] BASSENE Pascaline Fofana
[ 12 ] SAMBA Aminata (-89')
[ 13 ] TISSE AISSATOU
[ 15 ] KALAMO Juliette Samanou (-81')
[ 19 ] NDIAYE MARIE

UGA - Uganda

[ 18 ] KAIDU Sharon (GK)
[ 3 ] KOBIRUNGUI Claire H. (-86')
[ 4 ] KANYAGO Harima
[ 5 ] WUJJA Catherine
[ 6 ] LWALISA Docus
[ 7 ] NAGADYA Catherine (C)
[ 9 ] NAJJUMA Shamusa
[ 11 ] KUNIHIRA Margret (-62')
[ 13 ] NAMUTEBI Krusum
[ 15 ] NANKWANGA Shakirah
[ 20 ] NANDEDE Zainah

Substitutes:

[ 2 ] KALES Aicha
[ 4 ] CORREA Christine
[ 5 ] MENDY Noelie Marie Helene
[ 9 ] BADIO Khadija (+89')
[ 14 ] PENE Sokhna Nogaye Tall (+81')
[ 16 ] NDIAYE Adji (GK)
[ 17 ] MENDY Axelle Pefla
[ 18 ] BA Aissatou Chris
[ 20 ] DIAGNE Yakhara (GK)

Substitutes:

[ 1 ] AKUJO Esther (GK)
[ 2 ] NABUTO Sumaya
[ 8 ] NALUGYA Shamirah (+62')
[ 10 ] NALUKENGE Juliet (+86')
[ 12 ] KIZZA Immaculate
[ 14 ] AKIROR Patricia
[ 16 ] NABULIME Phionah
[ 17 ] NAKASI Latifah
[ 19 ] KAMULI Cecilia (GK)

Coach: MBAYANG Thiam Coach: BOTES Sheryl

Cautions:

SANE Adama (SEN) 24', NANKWANGA Shakirah (UGA) 25', KAIDU Sharon (UGA) 42', NDIAYE MARIE (SEN) 73', 
PENE Sokhna Nogaye Tall (SEN) 89'  

Expulsions:

None

Additional Time:

first half: 0 min., second half: 0 min.

Penalty Shoot-out:

KANDE ROKHYATOU Goal 1-1
BADIO Khadija Goal 2-2
NDIAYE MARIE Missed 2-2
SANE Adama Goal 3-3
DIALLO Sadigatou Goal 4-4
CASSET Ndeye Awa Goal 5-5
BASSENE Pascaline Fofana Missed 5-6

NAGADYA Catherine Goal 0-1
NALUGYA Shamirah Goal 1-2
LWALISA Docus Crossbar 2-2
NANKWANGA Shakirah Goal 2-3
WUJJA Catherine Goal 3-4
KANYAGO Harima Goal 4-5
NAJJUMA Shamusa Goal 5-6
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SEN - UGA
0:0 5:6 PSO

SEN - Senegal STATISTICS UGA - Uganda
4 Shots 5
2 Shots on Goal 4

13 Fouls 14
3 Corner Kicks 2
0 Free Kicks 2
1 Penalty Kicks 0
6 Offsides 5
0 Own Goals 0
3 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 2
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

41% Ball Possession 59%
10 Actual Playing Time 14

SEN - Senegal

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 FAYE Khady GK 90
3 SECK BINETA D 90 1
6 SANE Adama D 90 1 3 1
7 CASSET Ndeye Awa F 90 1/2
8 KANDE ROKHYATOU F 90 1 1

10 DIALLO Sadigatou (C) M 90 1/1 0/1 4
11 BASSENE Pascaline Fofana M 90 0/1 3
12 SAMBA Aminata M 89 2 1
13 TISSE AISSATOU D 90 3 3
15 KALAMO Juliette Samanou M 81 1
19 NDIAYE MARIE M 90 1 1 1

Substitutes
9 BADIO Khadija F 1

14 PENE Sokhna Nogaye Tall M 9 1 1
Totals 2/4 0/1 13 14 3

UGA - Uganda

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

18 KAIDU Sharon GK 90 1 1
3 KOBIRUNGUI Claire H. D 86 1/1 1 2
4 KANYAGO Harima D 90 1
5 WUJJA Catherine D 90 1
6 LWALISA Docus D 90
7 NAGADYA Catherine (C) F 90 1/1 3
9 NAJJUMA Shamusa M 90 1 4

11 KUNIHIRA Margret M 62 2
13 NAMUTEBI Krusum M 90 2
15 NANKWANGA Shakirah D 90 2 1
20 NANDEDE Zainah M 90 1/2 3 1

Substitutes
8 NALUGYA Shamirah M 28 1/1 3

10 NALUKENGE Juliet F 4
Totals 4/5 14 13 2

Legend:

-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain

+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender

F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against

GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper M Midfielder Min Minutes Played

PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position PSO Penalty Shoot-out

R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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